South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 14, 2025, 08:44:48 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0038 General Bill, By Campsen and Zell

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 7-13-190, RELATING TO
SPECIAL ELECTIONS TO FILL VACANCIES IN OFFICE, SO AS TO REQUIRE SPECIAL ELECTIONS TO BE HELD ONLY
ON CERTAIN ENUMERATED DATES.

12/11/24
12/11/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
01/16/25
02/05/25
02/06/25
02/11/25
02/11/25
02/11/25
02/11/25
02/12/25
02/13/25
02/13/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Johnson, Kimbrell, Devine, Blackmon, Sutton, Zell
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 48)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 14)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 47)

Page 1 of 1



