South Carolina Legislature

December 14, 2025, 08:44:48 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0038 General Bill, By Campsen and Zell

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 7-13-190, RELATING TO SPECIAL ELECTIONS TO FILL VACANCIES IN OFFICE, SO AS TO REQUIRE SPECIAL ELECTIONS TO BE HELD ONLY ON CERTAIN ENUMERATED DATES.

12/11/24	Senate	Prefiled
12/11/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time
01/14/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/16/25	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Johnson, Kimbrell, Devine, Blackmon, Sutton, Zell
02/05/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 48)
02/06/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/11/25	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/11/25	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/11/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/11/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/12/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/13/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)
02/13/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 47)